

Civil M.A. No. 58/2024  
Manisha Vs. No one  
MHPU130014642024



**ORDER BELOW EXH. 13**

This is an application dated 30.12.2024 filed by applicant for production of documents. In the interest of justice, production of documents is allowed.

Dt. 04/01/2025

**( Md. Taher Bilal )**  
C..J.I.D. Saswad.