

ORDER BELOW EXH. 24

This application is given by third party to add him as respondent. However, the order to add third party has been allowed. The applicant inadvertently filed amended application by adding third party as applicant. Today the applicant has filed amendment application as per order with addition of third party as respondent. The purpose of third party has been fulfilled. Hence, application is filed.

Dt. 24/11/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad